GARDNER DENVER@
13-9-523
ELECTRA-SCREW
STATIONARY
COMPRESSOR
MODELS
ECKQ & ECKS
(ESKA, ESKB & ESKC)

GROUP NAME I PAGE NO.
Ordering Instructions P/L 139-500b
Thirteen Digit Model Designation ECK Mini Matrix
Bare Compressor (w/Gears) 139-B41
Repair Kits, Bare Compressor 139-B41a
Air Filter (Standard) & Inlet Valve 139-A4-2
Air Filter, Heavy-Duty (Optional) 139-A42a
Oil Reservoir Group (Dual Separators) 139-B4-3
Oil Lever Gauge (Repair Kit)
Switch, Hi Temperature Shutdown
Oil Reservoir Group (Selective Items) 139-B43a
Valve, Safety
Valve, Solenoid (Automatic Blowdown)
Oil Separator Retair Kits. .
Air Discharge Piping (Without Aftercooler) 139-B4-3b
Air Discharge Piping (Air-Cooled Units With Aftercooler) 139A-A43b (F)
Air DischargePiping (Water-Cooled Units with Aftercooler) 139A-A4-3b(W)
Manual Blowdown Valve
Moisture Separator (With AfterCooler Units Only)
Oil Piping Group (Air Cooled Units)
Oil & Water Piping Group (Without Aftercooler)
139-A45 (F)
139-A45 (W)
Oil & Water Pipin Group (With AfterCooler)
Selective Items (Fresh Water Service)
139A-A45 (w)
Selective items (Salt Water Service)
139-A4-5a (W)
139-A45b (W)
Heat Exchanger
Temperature Regulator
Solenoid Valve, Water
Aftercooler
Oil Falter, Minimum Pressure & Thermal Valves 139-B1-6
Radiator Group (Without Aftercooler) 139-A47 (F)
Selective Items 139-A47a (F)
Radiator Group (With Aftercooler) 139A-A47 (F)
Selective Items 139A-A47a (F)
Coupling & Base 139-A49
Control Groups (Optional and/or Selective) 139-C1-1O
Constant Speed Control: (w/Pilot Valve)
Tubing 139-A412a
Automatic Start-Stop Control: Panel 139-A413
(w/Pressure Switch) Tubing 139-A4-13a
Dual Control: Panel 139-A4-14
(w/Pilot and Switch) Tubing 139-A4-14a
Duomatic Control: Panel 139-A4-15
(w/Unloader Valve) Tubing 139-A415a
Recommended Spares 139-B416
139-523 TABLE OF CONTENTS
ECK Mini Matrix
Nov., 1980
ELECTRA-SCREW@ STATIONARY COMPRESSOR
60HP - 75HP - 100HP
THIRTEEN DIGIT MODEL DESIGNATION
NOTICE TO CUSTOMER - To find the construction options
for your compressor unit, FILL IN THE BALANCE OF THE
LETTERS FROM YOUR COMPRESSOR NAMEPLATE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
ECK——— _____ ____
COLUMN NUMBER: 123456789
FOLLOW THE LINE DOWN AND OVER FROM EACH LETTER
THUS FILLED IN TO FIND THE APPROPRIATE CONSTRUCTION
OPTION WITH WHICH YOUR MACHINE IS EQUIPPED. THE NUM-
BER “9” IN ANY COLUMN SPACE INDICATES “NOT APPLICABLE”.
THE NUMBER “ 8“ IN ANY COLUMN SPACE INDICATES SPECIAL
DESIGN - REFER TO FACTORY ORDER TICKET.
COLUMNS
COLUMN
COLUMN
COLUMN
COLUMN
COLUMN
COLUMN ‘
COLUMN
COLUMN
COLUMN
COLUMN
1, 2 & 3 - COMPRESSOR TYPE & SIZE I I
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
Q- Au Cooled Base Mounted
s- Water Cooled Base Mounted
HORSEPOWER
K- 60
L- 75
M - 100
ENGINEERING SPEC.
OPERATING PRESSURE
D - 100 PSIG - 60 Hz N- 100 PSIG - 50 Hz
F- 125 PSIG - 60 Hz P- 125 PSIG - 50 Hz
H- 150 PSIG - 60 Hz R- 150 PSIG - 50 Hz
CONTROL - See Pages 139-CI-1O thru 139-A4-15a
A thm D - Constant Speed, NEMA I or NEMA IV, 50 or 60 Hz
E thru H - Dual Control, NEMA I or NEMA IV, 50 or 60 Hz
I thru L - Duomatic, NEMA I or NEMA IV, 50 or 60 Hz
CONTROL. MAIN MOTOR STARTER & OPTIONS - Letter varies with options
(Air & ‘Water Cooled W/WO Enclosure)
A thru L - NEMA I, 200V thru 415V, 50 or 60 Hz
M thru X - NEMA IV, 200V thru 415V, 50 or 60 Hz
ENCLOSURE
For information and/or repair, consult Sales Office.
NOTE - STANDARD AIR FILTER FURNISHED
11 12 13
COOLERS - Letters vary with Material,, Manufacturer & Aftercooler (if used)
See Pages 139-B4-3b thru 139-A 4-5b(W)
A thru D - Air Cooled, W/WO Aftercooler, No Remote Elevated Kit
E thru H - Air Cooled, W/WO Aftercooler, With Remote Elevated Kit
I thru L - Fresh Water Cooled, W/WO Aftercooler, No Water Regulator
M thru T - Fresh Water Cooled. W/WO Aftercooler, With Water Regulator
U thru V - Salt Water Cooled, W/WO Aftercooler, No Water Regulator
W thru X - Salt Water Cooled, W/WO Aftercooler, With Water Regulator
COOLER ELECTRICAL - Letter vanes with Vltage and Hz
Athru I- Air Cooled, NEMA I Starter Enclosure, 50 or 60 Hz
J thru S - Air Cooled, NEMA IV Starter Enclosure, 50 to 60 Hz
T thru X - Fresh or Salt Water Cooled, NEMA I or NEMA IV, Magnetic Water Shutoff Valve
COMPRESSOR DRIVE MOTOR